AMENDMENT #1
TO
ARTWORK DESIGN AGREEMENT

This Amendment is between the City of Grand Rapids (“City”) and Duane Goodwin, 9221 234
Street SE, Bemidji, MN 56601 (“Artists”) selected by the Grand Rapids Arts & Culture
Commission to create a sculpture to be placed at Mississippi River Park, in Grand Rapids,
Minnesota.

WHEREAS, the original Agreement was executed in 2020 during the early phase of
COVID 19; and

WHEREAS, the Artist and City felt it was necessary to delay the creating of a stone
sculpture located at Mississippi River Park; and

WHEREAS, as a result of delays there have been inflationary cost increases and
additional negotiated contract items;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the promises and other consideration set forth
below, the parties agree to amend the original contract as follows:

1. Schedule: The Artist shall complete the sculpture prior to August 1, 2022.

2. Purchase of Stone: The City shall purchase the stone.

3. Compensation: The Artists compensation shall be adjusted from $66,250 to $62,625 less
previous payment of $22,000. City shall pay Artist $20,625 on or around July 1, 2022,
and final payment of $20,000 upon final completion of sculpture.

4. Hotel: City shall provide two hotel rooms to the Artist from June 1, 2022 to July 30,

2022.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date set
forth below.

City of Grand Rapids: ARTISTS:

By: By: & wans /g/f’m)d Wih

Date: Date: 6 /0 -A 2




